# **RESUME**

1) Name:- Pallavi Kamlakar Deshmukh

2) Date of Birth :- 26 March 1977

3) Address: - Shri Niketan Societ, Flat No. 304, Near Chhaterapati Chowk, Ausa road, Latur.

**4) Present Position :-** Assistant Professor (Fashion Design Department)

Dayanand College of Arts, Latur. 413512.

5) E-mail Id.:- Kulkarnipallavi353@gmail.com

**6) Mob. No.:-** 9970781582, 9422657511

## 7) Educational Details :-

Exam	Institute	University / Board	Year of	Class
			Passing	
M.S.C. in Fashion Design	SOFT Pune	YCMU Pune	2013	Second
				Class
One year Professional	INIFD	INIFD Pune	2007	
course in Fashion Design				
Certificate course in	I.T. I. Nanded	M.S.V.E. Board,	2006	First Class
Tailoring & Cutting		Mumbai		
M. A.	Peoples Colleges,	S. R. T. M. University,	2002	Second
	Nanded	Nanded		Class
B. A.	Yeshwant	S. R. T. M. University,	2000	Second
	Colleges, Nanded	Nanded		Class
XII	Yeshwant	Aurangabad Board	1995	Second
	Colleges, Nanded			Class
X	P. N. H. School,	Aurangabad Board	1993	Second
	Nanded			Class

### 8) Work Experience-

- Working as an Assistant professor in Dayanand Arts college Fashion Design Dept. Latur from 2012.
- 2 Years As Lecture in S.S.T.S.Fashion Design College ,Latur.
- 2 Years As costume designer IshasKashish Boutique pune. Dayanand Arts college latur Fashion

#### 9) Computer Skills :-

Operating Systems	Windows 98/2000/NT, Unix(basics),Java	
Tools & Packages	Ms-Office	
MS –CIT.		

#### 10) Work at University Level :-

- 1. Paper Setter (U.G)
- 2. Paper Setter ( P.G)
- 3. Examiner( U.G)
- 4. Examiner(P.G)
- 5. Moderator(U.G)
- 6. Moderator( P.G)
- 7. Internal Exam Committee Member
- 8. Syllabus Framing Member(UG)- S.R.T.M. University, Nanded.
- 9. Syllabus Framing Member(PG)- S.R.T.M. University, Nanded.
- 10. Board of Studies Invitee Member, S.R.T.M. University, Nanded. (2021)
- 11. Member of B.O.S SRTMU Nanded , Fashion Designing Department

#### 11) Work at College Level :-

- 1. NSS Program Organizer
- 2. Time table Committee
- 3. Examination Department. (F.D.)
- 4. Admission Committee
- 5. Career Advancement Scheme Committee
- 6. State Level Competition Organizer
- 7. Fashion Show And Exhibition Organizer

#### 12) Extra Curricular:-

• Worked as an Instructor in Fashion Design to D.R.D. Students Conducted by State Bank of India Regional Branch Adarsh Colony Latur.